
8/30/19
9/6/19
9/12/19
10/4/10
10/8/19

IwZ Brown Law Marcia A. Brown
Attorney at Law

Environmental Law ‘ Utility Law

September 6, 2019

.1Puc SSEP’19Ph14:29
VIA ELECTRONIC AND MAIL DELIVERY
Debra A. Howland, Executive Director
N.H. Public Utilities Commission
2 1 South Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord,NH 03301

Re: DW 1 9-09 1 Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.
Billing Dispute with Town of Hudson

Dear Director Howland:

On July 25, 2019, Staff, the Office ofthe Consumer Advocate, Pennichuck Water Works,
Inc., and the Town ofHudson met in a technical session to discuss the issues ofthe case
and develop a proposed procedural schedule. Staff, Pennichuck Water Works, Inc., and the
Town ofHudson agreed to the following procedural schedule and present it for the
Commission’s approval. Pennichuck Water Works, Inc. and the Town ofHudson have
complied with the below schedule to-date.

Data Requests to Pennichuck
Data Requests to Hudson, if any
Responses due-from PWW
Responses due from Hudson
Technical Session

Thank you in advance for your assistance with this filing.

Very Truly Yours,

1X5u%4
Marcia A. Brown

cc: Docket-Related Service List

20 Noble Street Somersworth, NH 03878-262 1
603-2 1 9-49 1 1 mab@nhbrownlaw.com • www.nhbrownlaw.com


