

Environmental Law • Utility Law

September 6, 2019

NHPUC 9SEP'19PH4:29

VIA ELECTRONIC AND MAIL DELIVERY

Debra A. Howland, Executive Director N.H. Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301

Re:

DW 19-091 Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.

Billing Dispute with Town of Hudson

Dear Director Howland:

On July 25, 2019, Staff, the Office of the Consumer Advocate, Pennichuck Water Works, Inc., and the Town of Hudson met in a technical session to discuss the issues of the case and develop a proposed procedural schedule. Staff, Pennichuck Water Works, Inc., and the Town of Hudson agreed to the following procedural schedule and present it for the Commission's approval. Pennichuck Water Works, Inc. and the Town of Hudson have complied with the below schedule to-date.

Data Requests to Pennichuck	8/30/19
Data Requests to Hudson, if any	9/6/19
Responses due-from PWW	9/12/19
Responses due from Hudson	10/4/10
Technical Session	10/8/19

Thank you in advance for your assistance with this filing.

Very Truly Yours,

Marcia aBrown

Marcia A. Brown

cc: Docket-Related Service List